Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
Other Sources
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/6/2023 10:17:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,000.00
$26,832,914.38
$23,764.00
$6,298,790.00
$33,180,468.38

$18,726,297.27
$4,538,386.36
$3,075,474.34
$2,618,832.00
$1,938,201.25
$0.00

$0.00
$669,695.12
$31,566,886.34

$350,000.00
$910,672.24
($560,672.24)

$1,052,909.80
$12,641,532.00
$13,694,441.80

GENERAL

Actual

$80,658.92
$15,074,377.12
$7,980.00
$4,696,513.56
$19,859,529.60

$10,954,845.78
$2,643,832.89
$1,650,577.24
$1,356,337.75
$1,011,082.36
$25,794.74
$2,500.00
$317,078.92
$17,962,049.68

$240,823.66
$651,939.18
($411,115.52)

$1,486,364.40
$15,035,367.37
$16,521,731.77

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$55,658.92

($11,758,537.26)

($15,784.00)
($1,602,276.44)

($13,320,938.78)

$7,771,451.49
$1,894,553.47
$1,424,897.10
$1,262,494.25
$927,118.89
($25,794.74)
($2,500.00)
$352,616.20
$13,604,836.66

($109,176.34)
$258,733.06
$149,556.72

$433,454.60
$2,393,835.37
$2,827,289.97

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$143,000.00
$0.00
$10,608,112.19
$1,036,665.00
$11,787,777.19

$4,699,983.04
$823,919.90
$116,625.00
$2,988,100.11
$675,234.57
$2,099,924.16
$0.00
$1,226,650.52
$12,630,437.30

$307,464.74
$62,600.00
$244,864.74

($597,795.37)
$1,473,975.53
$876,180.16

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$29,006.80
$0.00
$2,116,052.86
$1,003,457.75
$3,148,517.41

$1,809,802.92
$243,600.63
$178,443.71
$1,685,797.33
$206,099.57
$0.00

$0.00
$384,566.20
$4,508,310.36

$268,307.58
$23,144.20
$245,163.38

($1,114,629.57)
$1,876,783.18
$762,153.61

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($113,993.20)
$0.00
($8,492,059.33)
($33,207.25)
($8,639,259.78)

$2,890,180.12
$580,319.27
($61,818.71)
$1,302,302.78
$469,135.00
$2,099,924.16
$0.00
$842,084.32
$8,122,126.94

($39,157.16)
$39,455.80
$298.64

($516,834.20)
$402,807.65
($114,026.55)
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