STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Revenues	Favorable (nfavorable) (\$113,993.20) \$0.00
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Other Sources \$25,000.00 \$80,658.92 \$55,658.92 \$143,000.00 \$29,006.80	\$0.00
State Sources \$26,832,914.38 \$15,074,377.12 (\$11,758,537.26) \$0.00 \$0.00	
Federal Sources \$23,764.00 \$7,980.00 (\$15,784.00) \$10,608,112.19 \$2,116,052.86	(\$8,492,059.33)
Local Sources \$6,298,790.00 \$4,696,513.56 (\$1,602,276.44) \$1,036,665.00 \$1,003,457.75	(\$33,207.25)
Total Revenues: \$33,180,468.38 \$19,859,529.60 (\$13,320,938.78) \$11,787,777.19 \$3,148,517.41	(\$8,639,259.78)
Expenditures	
Instructional Services \$18,726,297.27 \$10,954,845.78 \$7,771,451.49 \$4,699,983.04 \$1,809,802.92	\$2,890,180.12
Instructional Support Services \$4,538,386.36 \$2,643,832.89 \$1,894,553.47 \$823,919.90 \$243,600.63	\$580,319.27
Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,075,474.34 \$1,650,577.24 \$1,424,897.10 \$116,625.00 \$178,443.71	(\$61,818.71)
Auxiliary Services \$2,618,832.00 \$1,356,337.75 \$1,262,494.25 \$2,988,100.11 \$1,685,797.33	\$1,302,302.78
General Administrative Services \$1,938,201.25 \$1,011,082.36 \$927,118.89 \$675,234.57 \$206,099.57	\$469,135.00
Special Revenue Outlay \$0.00 \$25,794.74 (\$25,794.74) \$2,099,924.16 \$0.00	\$2,099,924.16
General Service \$0.00 \$2,500.00 (\$2,500.00) \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$669,695.12 \$317,078.92 \$352,616.20 \$1,226,650.52 \$384,566.20	\$842,084.32
Total Expenditures: \$31,566,886.34 \$17,962,049.68 \$13,604,836.66 \$12,630,437.30 \$4,508,310.36	\$8,122,126.94
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	
Other Financing Sources: \$350,000.00 \$240,823.66 (\$109,176.34) \$307,464.74 \$268,307.58	(\$39,157.16)
Other Financing Uses: \$910,672.24 \$651,939.18 \$258,733.06 \$62,600.00 \$23,144.20	\$39,455.80
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$560,672.24) (\$411,115.52) \$149,556.72 \$244,864.74 \$245,163.38	\$298.64
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$1,052,909.80 \$1,486,364.40 \$433,454.60 (\$597,795.37) (\$1,114,629.57)	(\$516,834.20)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$12,641,532.00 \$15,035,367.37 \$2,393,835.37 \$1,473,975.53 \$1,876,783.18	\$402,807.65
Ending Fund Balance: \$13,694,441.80 \$16,521,731.77 \$2,827,289.97 \$876,180.16 \$762,153.61	(\$114,026.55)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.